

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (Cr.) No. 206 of 2026

Manoj Kumar Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Aakarsh Raj Srivastava, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Deepankar, AC to G.A. III

2/23.04.2026 Learned AC to G.A. III prays for and is allowed three weeks' time
to file counter affidavit.

Let this mater be listed on 15.06.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

R. Shekhar