

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 206 of 2026

Manoj Kumar

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner

:

Mr. Aakarsh Raj Srivastava, Adv.

For the State

:

Mr. Tarun Kr. Mahato, A.C. to A.G

03/22.06.2026

By way of last indulgence, two weeks' further time is
allowed to learned A.C. to A.G to file a counter affidavit.

List this case on 21st July 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Shamim/-

Uploaded on: 23 /06/2026