

IN THE HIGHCOURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr). No. 206 of 2026

Manoj Kumar ... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Aakarsh Raj Srivastava, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.P.P.

Order No.04

Dated 21st July, 2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 18th August, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Dated:21.07.2026

Rashmi/-

Uploaded on: